≕OP \$160.00 61687

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Starplex Scientific	11/09/2004
NCS Diagnostics Inc.	11/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starplex Scientific, Inc.	
Street Address:	50A Steinway Boulevard	
City:	Etobicoke Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9W 6Y3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6168758
Patent Number:	5975373
Patent Number:	6293435
Patent Number:	5306270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404233-7000

Email: tjones@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Harris

Address Line 1: 3343 Atlanta Financal Center
Address Line 2: 1600 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Harris

PATENT

500015006 REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0456

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

١,

STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC

Full Legal Name of Assignor

a general partnership organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, whose partners include Bernard C. Sherman, an individual resident of Ontario, Canada, having an address at 50 Old Colony Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2L 2K1, and N.C.S. Diagnostics Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of Ontario, Canada, the full post office address or whose principal office or place of business is 50A Steinway Boulevard, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada M9W 6Y3

whose full post office address is

50A Steinway Boulevard, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada M9W 6Y3

Address of Assignor

(herein, the "ASSIGNOR")

being an owner of record of

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,243,604, filed July 21, 1998 Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,211,498, filed July 24, 1997

(hereinafter, "the Applications")

United States Patent No. 6,168,758, issued January 2, 2001 United States Patent No. 5,975,373, issued November 2, 1999 United States Patent No. 6,293,435, issued September 25, 2001 United States Patent No. 5,306,270, issued April 26, 1994 Canadian Patent No. 2,030,609, issued October 5, 1993

(hereinafter, "the Patents")

in consideration of the sum of TWO DOLLARS (\$ 2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby confirm that, effective July 1, 1999, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC INC.

Full Legal Name of Assignee

whose full post office address is

50A Steinway Boulevard, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada M9W 6Y3

Address of Assignee

(herein, the "ASSIGNEE")

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0458 and unto the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, my whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Applications and my whole right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Applications, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the terms thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I specifically authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents for Canada to issue any and all such Canadian Letters Patent granted on the Applications to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the whole right, title and interest in and to the same.

SIGNED at		
	18RONTO CNTAPIO	
Place of Execution	of Assignment	
on		
	November. 9, 2004	
Date of Execution o	of Assignment	

by

BERNARD C. SHERMAN

PATENT

REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0459

SIGNED at
TORONTO, ChAMPie
Place of Execution of Assignment
November 9/2004
Date of Execution of Assignment
P. CLAIG BAXTER
Name of Signatory for N.C.S. Diagnostics Inc.
DRECTOX
Title of Signatory for N.C.S. Diagnostics Inc.
having authority to bind N.C.S. Diagnostics Inc.

Signature of Signatory for V.C.S. Diagnostics Inc.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

140	TAMAL OLIVIII IOATL
BERNARD C. SHERMAN, to me STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC, who in	known and known to me to be one of the partners of my presence executed this Assignment and who by that he was authorized to execute this Assignment on C.
	Notary Public
NC	ELENA PRIARO, Notary Public, City of Toronto, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits for Apotex Inc., and its associated companies. Expires October 25°, 2005.
IZA	TARIAL CENTIFICATE
	, 2004, before me personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be of N.C.S. Diagnostics Inc., who in my presence to by me being sworn did acknowledge that he was ment on behalf of N.C.S. Diagnostics, Inc.
	Notary Public
	ELENA PRIARO, Notary Public, City of Toronto, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of afficavits

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

ELENA PRIARO, Notary Public, City of Toronto, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits for Apotex Inc., and its associated companies. Expires October 25°, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0461